

Shock Test Certificate

SFL Mobile Radio Holdings Limited t/a Sure Antennas hereby declares under its sole responsibility, that the products below have been tested and certified to meet the essential environmental performance standards. This includes compliance with the requirements of Environmental Test Shock Test Ea (IEC 60068-2-27) and Vibration Test Fh (IEC 60068-2-64), ensuring suitability for robust and reliable use in vehicle installations and other demanding environments.

Product: All Variants of Sure Antennas' "Mallard" Multi-function MiMo Vehicle Antenna

Standards

IEC60068-2-27: 2008 Shock Test Ea

IEC60068-2-64: 2008 Test Fh

ETSI EN 300 019-2-5: 2021 T5.2

Details:

All the details in the report have been assessed in accordance with ADLNB Guidance Notes GN/WG2/1.

Authorised representative: SFL Mobile Radio Holdings Limited t/a Sure Antennas, Unit 6, Woodway Court, Thursby Road, Bromborough, Wirral, CH62 3PR, United Kingdom

Name Laurence Culloty

Position Associate Director

Date 30th June 2022

Basis of Declaration: Report No. TRA-054810-43-00A

Hullot





Shock Test Certificate

SFL Mobile Radio Holdings Limited t/a Sure Antennas hereby declares under its sole responsibility, that the products below have been tested and certified to meet the essential environmental performance standards. This includes compliance with the requirements of Environmental Test Shock Test Ea (IEC 60068-2-27) and Vibration Test Fh (IEC 60068-2-64), ensuring suitability for robust and reliable use in vehicle installations and other demanding environments.

Product: All Variants of Sure Antennas' "Mallard" Multi-function MiMo Vehicle Antenna

Standards

IEC60068-2-27: 2008 Shock Test Ea IEC60068-2-64: 2008 Test Fh ETSI EN 300 019-2-5: 2021 T5.2

Details:

All the details in the report have been assessed in accordance with ADLNB Guidance Notes GN/WG2/1.

Authorised representative: SFL Mobile Radio Holdings Limited t/a Sure Antennas, Unit 6, Woodway Court, Thursby Road, Bromborough, Wirral, CH62 3PR, United Kingdom

Name Laurence Culloty

Position Associate Director

Date 30th June 2022

Basis of Declaration: Report No. TRA-054810-43-00A

Hullot

